CITY OF BURNABY

BYLAW NO. 12946

A BYLAW respecting admission fees for Burnaby Village Museum

The Council of the City of Burnaby ENACTS as follows:

- 1. This Bylaw may be cited as **BURNABY VILLAGE MUSEUM FEES BYLAW NO. 1, 2011.**
- 2. Burnaby Village Museum Fees Bylaw 2010 is amended by repealing parts D) and E) of Schedule "A" and substituting the following:

"D) MUSEUM ADMISSION RATES

Except as otherwise provided in this Bylaw, there shall be no charge for general admission into the Burnaby Village Museum."

Read a first time this 9th day of May 2011

Read a second time this 9th day of May 2011

Read a third time this 9th day of May 2011

Reconsidered and adopted this 30th day of May 2011

MAYOR

CLERK